SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

SIOUX FALLS Section No. 3

SOUTH DAKOTA 17th Revised Sheet No. 12
Canceling___16th Revised Sheet No. 12

CLASS OF SERVICE: All-Inclusive Commercial Service RATE NO. 25

APPLICABILITY

This rate schedule is available to commercial customers for all use through one meter
provided that the use includes any or all of the following services: (1) space heating, (2)
cooking, and (3) water heating (excluding tankless water heaters); and provided further that any
one or all of the above uses represents the major portion of the connected load and annual
consumption.

TERRITORY

Company’s Assigned Service Area

RATE
Per Meter
Per Month
Energy Charge Summer Winter
Per kilowatt hour for the first 100 hours of the
maximum demand ........ccccceveeevieeiieeeieee e, $0.16786 $0.12934
Per kilowatt hour for the next 100 hours of the
maximum demand .........cceeeereerieiiiiiieee e $0.07706 $0.03670
Per kilowatt hour for the next 100 hours of the
maximum demand ........oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen $0.05600 $0.01931
Per kilowatt hour for all use in excess of 300 hours
maximumdemand.............cooeoiiiii i $0.03670 $0.01353
Summer Period............. (June 1 - Sept. 30)
Winter Period................ (Oct. 1 - May 31)
Minimum Charge...........ccceeiueiiiieieieeeeeeen $17.00 $17.00

Adjustment Clauses
a. Adjustment Clause shall apply.
b. Tax Adjustment Clause shall apply.
c. Bill Crediting Program shall apply.

OTHER PROVISIONS

Service will be furnished under the Company’s General Terms and Conditions and the
following provisions:

1. If space heating is used to qualify under this rate, electric energy must be the primary
source of the total space heating.

Date Filed: June 15, 2023 Effective Date:_January 10, 2024

EL23-016 Issued by:_Jeff Decker, Specialist Requlatory




SOUTH DAKOTA GAS RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION c/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY Section No. 3
SIOUX FALLS 436th Revised Sheet No. 12a
SOUTH DAKOTA Canceling__ 435th Revised Sheet No. 12a
BTU ADJUSTMENT

CLASS OF SERVICE: All Classes
APPLICABILITY:

This adjustment 1s applicable to metered consumption billable under all retail rates.

Effective Date Adjustment
August 2, 2016 1054
September 2, 2016 1051
October 2, 2016 1053
November 2, 2016 1051
December 2, 2016 1052
January 2, 2017 1048
February 2, 2017 1044
March 2, 2017 1044
April 2, 2017 1046
May 2, 2017 1049
June 2, 2017 1053
July 2, 2017 1052
August 2, 2017 1048
September 2, 2017 1052
October 2, 2017 1054
November 2, 2017 1055
December 2, 2017 1059
January 2, 2018 1066
February 2, 2018 1063
March 2, 2018 1060
April 2, 2018 1061
May 2, 2018 1058
June 2, 2018 1066
July 2, 2018 1065
August 2, 2018 1087
September 2, 2018 1087
October 2, 2018 1084
November 2, 2018 1084
December 2, 2018 1079
January 2, 2019 1074
February 2, 2019 1072
March 2, 2019 1071
April 2, 2019 1072
May 2, 2019 1080
June 2, 2019 1088
Date Filed: _June 4, 2019 Effective Date:  June 2, 2019
Jeffrey Decker

Issued By: Regulatory Department





